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Start Date = 8/2/2024

End Date = 8/8/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6297 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6450 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4387 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4363 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9194 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1486 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.5761 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4799 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6910 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7310 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4833 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1564 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1564 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7907 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4876 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1564 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7356 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7287 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7796 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8813 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4787 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5296 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6572 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6345 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4254 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2408 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7310 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6555 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6503 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4161 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2592 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6672 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.5746 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2408 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0726 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5399 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4548 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7287 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7796 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5113 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7287 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5287 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5796 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5440 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8345 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5072 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7119 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4028 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2967 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4028 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7858 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8338 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4724 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2967 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6461 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8877 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4514 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7261 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8726 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6336 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.2870 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9159 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5300 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6618 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6697 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7876 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8885 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4749 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6461 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4514 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5637 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6120 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7083 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4014 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.1770 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6461 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.2470 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6697 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8123 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5039 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2408 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8726 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9159 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4548 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7086 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4787 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7218 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5183 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.4514 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6116 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5858 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7372 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4872 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8345 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8798 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7166 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2408 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6532 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3859 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6532 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6546 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7287 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7796 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8150 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4153 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3564 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7810 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.0147 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7287 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7796 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5787 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6296 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6697 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4872 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6948 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4710 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2408 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5086 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7173 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.6557 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5141 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2408 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7287 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7796 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3840 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7287 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4181 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7372 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8885 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4872 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5376 PC70301
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Publication Date = 8/1/2024

Start Date = 8/2/2024

End Date = 8/8/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7988 $3.3233 -$0.5245

Buffalo $3.1550 $3.6279 -$0.4729

Newburgh $2.9410 $3.9450 -$1.0040

Syracuse $2.8566 $3.6213 -$0.7647

Utica $2.9969 $3.6075 -$0.6106

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.3782 $2.6765 -$0.2983

Syracuse Buffalo $2.4961 $2.6065 -$0.1104

Long Island $2.3871 $2.5627 -$0.1756

Newburgh $2.4895 $2.6800 -$0.1905

Syracuse $2.4961 $2.6065 -$0.1104

Utica $2.4383 $2.6291 -$0.1908

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6286 $2.7285 -$0.0999

Soy Price $3.3958

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.3782 $2.4289 $2.7873 -$0.3584

Syracuse Buffalo $2.4961 $2.5409 $2.7208 -$0.1799

Long Island $2.3871 $2.4374 $2.6792 -$0.2418

Newburgh $2.4895 $2.5347 $2.7907 -$0.2560

Syracuse $2.4961 $2.5409 $2.7208 -$0.1799

Utica $2.4383 $2.4860 $2.7423 -$0.2563

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.3782 $2.4798 $2.8982 -$0.4184

Syracuse Buffalo $2.4961 $2.5859 $2.8352 -$0.2493

Long Island $2.3871 $2.4878 $2.7958 -$0.3080

Newburgh $2.4895 $2.5800 $2.9014 -$0.3214

Syracuse $2.4961 $2.5859 $2.8352 -$0.2493

Utica $2.4383 $2.5339 $2.8555 -$0.3216

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.3782 $2.5816 $3.1201 -$0.5385

Syracuse Buffalo $2.4961 $2.6759 $3.0641 -$0.3882

Long Island $2.3871 $2.5887 $3.0290 -$0.4403

Newburgh $2.4895 $2.6707 $3.1229 -$0.4522

Syracuse $2.4961 $2.6759 $3.0641 -$0.3882

Utica $2.4383 $2.6297 $3.0821 -$0.4524

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.6910

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.7356

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.7310

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.6555

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.7119

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.7261

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.6336

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.2870

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.6618

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.5637

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.6120

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.7083

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.1770

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.6461

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.2470

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.7086

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.7810

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.0147

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.7173

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.6297

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.5440

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.7166

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.5376

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.6572

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.6672

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.6697

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.6948

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.6557

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.6450

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.4363

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.7310

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.4833

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.4876

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.4254

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.6503

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.4161

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.2592

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.5399

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.5113

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.5072

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.4028

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.4028

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.4724

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.5300

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.4014

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.5039

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.5183

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.6116

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.5858

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.6532

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.3859

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.6532

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.6546

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.8150

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.4153

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.3564

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.4710

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.5086

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.5141

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.3840

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.4181

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9194

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.5761

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.5746

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.8877

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.8123

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.7218

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.4387

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.1486

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.1564

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.1564

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.7907

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.1564

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.7287

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.7796

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.8813

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.4787

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.5296

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.6345

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.2408

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.2408

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.0726

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.4548

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.7287

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.7796

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.7287

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.5287

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.5796

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.8345

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.2967

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.7858

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.8338

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.2967

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.8726

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.9159

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.7876

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.8885

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.2408

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.8726
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.9159

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.4548

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.4787

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.7372

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.4872

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.8345

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.8798

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.2408

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.7287

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.7796

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.0986

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.7287

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.7796

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.5787

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.6296

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.4872

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.2408

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.2408

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.7287

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.7796

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.7287

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.0986

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.7372

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.8885

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.4872

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.4799

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.6461

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.4514

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.6697

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.4749

New York 2-TW B5 $2.6461

New York 2-MT B5 $2.4514

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.4514

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.6697
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